SHELTER BAY COMPANY 1000 SHOSHONE DRIVE LA CONNER, WA 98257



5/6/2005 Page

4 3:13PM

## SHELTER BAY ASSIGNMENT OF SUBLEASE

5 100 - 004 - 791 - 0000 KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENT THAT:

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE CO.

84488-1

PHILIP J. MYER and JOAN C. MYER, Husband and Wife

Lessee(s) of a certain sublease dated the 2nd day of June, 1974 wherein SHELTER BAY COMPANY, a Washington corporation, appears as Lessor, recorded on the 1st day of February, 1984 in accordance with Short Form Sublease No.791 (Master Lease No.5086, Contract No.14-20-0510-303) in records of Skagit County, Auditor's Filing No. 8402010047, Volume 546, Pages 594 - 595 hereinafter known as Assignor, for and in consideration of the sum of ten dollars and other valuable consideration paid for assignment of said sublease, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by

PHILIP J. MYER and JOAN C. MYER, Husband and Wife

Assignor(s), whose address is: 13123 Satterlee Rd., Anacortes, WA 98221

ASSIGNOR assigned and set over, and by these presents does grant, assign and set over unto the said SKAGIT RIDGE LLC, a Washington limited liability company

900 - 4th Avenue, #1111, Seattle, WA 98164 Assignee(s), whose address is:

the within indenture of Sublease, and all right, title and interest now owned or hereafter acquired, of said Assignor(s), in said Sublease including any buildings and appurtenances thereto, and also all estate, right, title, term of years yet to come, claim and demand whatsoever of, in to or out of the same, to have and to hold the said estate and right, title and interest of the Lessee(s) as a member of Shelter Bay Community, Inc., a Nonprofit Washington corporation in accordance with the subject to the Articles of Incorporation and By-Laws and rules and regulations of Shelter Bay Community, Inc. As a part of the consideration the Assignee(s) assumes and agrees to pay the annual lease payments provided for in said sublease and the maintenance fees and assessments, if any, of Shelter Bay Community, Inc. from time to time as they become due. The next annual sublease payment payable to Shelter Bay Company, in the amount of \$304.00 is due and payable on the 1st day of July 2005.

PRIOR ASSIGNMENT of Sublease from: BYRON A. NICHOLES to PHILIP J. MYER and JOAN C. MYER, Husband and Wife, Filing No. 8911130185

THE REAL ESTATE described in said lease is as follows:

Lot No. 791, Survey of Shelter Bay Division No. 4 as recorded July 8, 1970 in official records of Skagit County, Washington under Auditor's Filing No. 740962

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have he	creto signed this instrument this 444 Day of
0	
Assignor(s)	Assignee(s) SKAGIT COUNTY WASHINGTON
	REAL ESTATE EXCISE TAX
Chila Man	# 2235
Philip J. Myer	Skagit Ridge LLC MAY 0 6 2005
	Amount Paid \$ 3173
(man C. Muer)	Skagit Co. Treasurer
Joan C. Myer	By Deputy

AFTER RECORDING PLEASE RETURN TO:

SHELTER BAY COMPANY 1000 SHOSHONE DRIVE LA CONNER, WA 98257

## SHELTER BAY ASSIGNMENT OF SUBLEASE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENT THAT:

PHILIP J. MYER and JOAN C. MYER, Husband and Wife

Lessee(s) of a certain sublease dated the 2nd day of June, 1974 wherein SHELTER BAY COMPANY, a Washington corporation, appears as Lessor, recorded on the 1<sup>st</sup> day of February, 1984 in accordance with Short Form Sublease No.791 (Master Lease No.5086, Contract No.14-20-0510-303) in records of Skagit County, Auditor's Filing No. 8402010047, Volume 546, Pages 594 - 595 hereinafter known as Assignor, for and in consideration of the sum of ten dollars and other valuable consideration paid for assignment of said sublease, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by

PHILIP J. MYER and JOAN C. MYER, Husband and Wife

Assignor(s), whose address is: 13123 Satterlee Rd., Anacortes, WA 98221

ASSIGNOR assigned and set over, and by these presents does grant, assign and set over unto the said SKAGIT RIDGE LLC, a Washington limited liability company

Assignee(s), whose address is: 900 – 4th Avenue, #1111, Seattle, WA 98164

the within indenture of Sublease, and all right, title and interest now owned or hereafter acquired, of said Assignor(s), in said Sublease including any buildings and appurtenances thereto, and also all estate, right, title, term of years yet to come, claim and demand whatsoever of, in to or out of the same, to have and to hold the said estate and right, title and interest of the Lessee(s) as a member of Shelter Bay Community, Inc., a Non-profit Washington corporation in accordance with and subject to the Articles of Incorporation and By-Laws and rules and regulations of Shelter Bay Community, Inc. As a part of the consideration the Assignee(s) assumes and agrees to pay the annual lease payments provided for in said sublease and the maintenance fees and assessments, if any, of Shelter Bay Community, Inc. from time to time as they become due. The next annual sublease payment payable to Shelter Bay Company, in the amount of \$304.00 is due and payable on the 1st day of July 2005.

PRIOR ASSIGNMENT of Sublease from:

BYRON A. NICHOLES to PHILIP J. MYER and JOAN C. MYER, Husband and Wife, Filing No. 8911130185

THE REAL ESTATE described in said lease is as follows:

Lot No. 791, Survey of Shelter Bay Division No. 4 as recorded July 8, 1970 in official records of Skagit County, Washington under Auditor's Filing No. 740962

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the p	parties have hereto signed this instrument this \( \mathcal{D} \) \( \text{instrument} \)	Day of
<u>May</u> , 2005.		- Carlotte C
Assignor(s)	Assignee(s)	
	Skagit Ridge LLC, a Washington limi	ted liability company
Philip J. Myer	H. Roll My	
Joan C. Myer	By: H. Randolph Ridgway, Manager	

ard

STATE OF		)
- J. F		SS.
COUNTY OF		)
411 AS		
On this	day of	, 2005 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the
State of		, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared
PHILIP J. M.	YER and JOAN	C. MYER, Husband and Wife
to me known to	be the individua	als described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged
to me that they	signed and seale	d the said instrument as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and
purposes there	in mentioned.	
A Sampara	4 - K X	

WITNESS my hand and official seal hereto affixed the day and year in the certificate above written.

Notary Public in and for the State of

Residing at My Commission Expires

COUNTY OF ALAMENA

On this 3'P day of MAY State of CALIFORNIA , 2005 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared H. RANDO) PL RIDGWAV

of SKAGIT RIDGE LLC, a Washington limited liability company
I CERTIFY that I know or have satisfactory evidence H. RANDOIPH RIDGE is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on oath stated he is authorized to execute the instrument and is Mayager of SKAG of **SKAGIT** RIDGE LLC, to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in this instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal hereto affixed the day and year in this certificate above written.

H11384118411111118468811H1844811H184111H11114101010H184H184H184 BARBARA A. SPENCER COMM, NO. 1483362 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA ALAMEDA COUNTY My comm. expires April 13, 2008 

tary Public in and for the State of

Residing at SOW ( ANDYO, CA My Commission Expires: 4-13-08

## CONSENT OF LESSOR

SHELTER BAY COMPANY, Seller in the above described Sublease, does hereby consent to the above assignment of the aforesaid Sublease, subject to payments being made from time to time by the Assignee(s) hereof in accordance with said sublease to cover purchase of sublease, annual lease payments and maintenance fees and assessments for Shelter Bay Community, Inc. as they become due. This consent does not relieve the Assignor(s) from the obligation to make said payments in the event the Assignee(s) does not make said payment, and by this consent Shelter Bay Company does hereby consent to the assignment of member ship in Shelter Bay Community, Inc. to the Assignee(s) subject to the approval of the Board of Trustees of Shelter Bay Community, Inc.

Date: 5/5/05

Judy L. Frosvens irosvenst, Manager

Skagit County Auditor

5/6/2005 Page

3:13PM

P. S.		
STATE OF	WA	)
		SS.
COUNTY OF	SKAGIT	)
77175	D#1 (6).	,
On this 4	day of MAY	, 2005 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the
State of WA		, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared
		C. MYER, Husband and Wife
to me known i	to be the individua	als described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged
to me that the	v signed and seale	d the said instrument as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and
purposes there	in mentioned	a the said misdament as their nee and voluntary act and deed for the uses and
parposos, and,		
WITNESS my	v band and official	seal hereto affixed the day and year in the certificate above written.
را المحادد المحادد المحادد	rhand and official	Season and year in the certificate above written.
Ţ.		
**		SSION ELL
		ENOTOBO SI
		Notary Public in and for the State of A
		Notary Public in and for the State of wh
	\$ <sub>(0</sub> )	Residing at MT. VERNUN
	1, 3	My Commission Funition 10, 73
		My Commission Expires 10.23.5
STATE OF	The state of the s	Mark Contraction of the Contract
BIAILOI	1	SS.
COUNTY OF	Ž.	( ) DO:
COUNTION	1	
On this	day of	2005 hafara dha la
State of	day of	,2005 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the
State of		duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared
of SIZACITE D	IDORITO - W	7-1-1-1
		ashington limited liability company
TCERTIFY IN	at I know or nave	satisfactory evidence is the
person who ap	peared before me,	and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument, on oath
BIDGE LLC	s authorized to exe	ecute the instrument and is of SKAGIT
instrument	to be the free and	voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in this
instrument.		
MITTATE CO	. I	
WITINESS MY	nand and official	seal hereto affixed the day and year in this certificate above written.

## CONSENT OF LESSOR

Residing at

SHELTER BAY COMPANY, Seller in the above described Sublease, does hereby consent to the above assignment of the aforesaid Sublease, subject to payments being made from time to time by the Assignee(s) hereof in accordance with said sublease to cover purchase of sublease, annual lease payments and maintenance fees and assessments for Shelter Bay Community, Inc. as they become due. This consent does not relieve the Assignor(s) from the obligation to make said payments in the event the Assignee(s) does not make said payment, and by this consent Shelter Bay Company does hereby consent to the assignment of member ship in Shelter Bay Community, Inc. to the Assignee(s) subject to the approval of the Board of Trustees of Shelter Bay Community, Inc.

Date: 5/5/05

Notary Public in and for the State of

My Commission Expires:

SHELTER BAY COMPANY

Judy X. Srowen

Judy I. Grosvenor, Manager

Skagit County Auditor

5/6/2005 Page

4 3:13PM